Lease under this Section, Tenant shall provide City with written notice of its intent to do so no 

less than twelve (12) months prior to the expiration of the Initial Term or any extended term. 

2. Rent.   

(A) The rental rate under this Lease during the Initial Term shall be Eleven Thousand 

Seven Hundred Seventy and 00/100
th

Dollars ($11,770) per acre per year or One Hundred 

Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Four and 30/100
th

Dollars ($124,644.30) per year for 

the total leasehold.  Rent shall be payable quarterly, in advance, on January 1, April 1, July 1, 

and October 1.  First payment will cover rent for the period August 18, 2010 to October 1, 2010 

prorated. 

(B) Rent during the first year of the First Extension Term shall be Seventeen 

Thousand and no/100
th

Dollars ($17,000) per acre per year starting January 1, 2016.  On January 

1, 2017 and on each January anniversary date thereafter during the First Extension Term, the 

annual rent for the Property shall be adjusted to the amount determined by applying the 

percentage increase if any, in the “All Commodities” line (Code 2500) of the “Producer Price